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  Master 30  

1 1601 CALDERON BERNALDEZ Joan Master 30 CICLES SERRANO RACE TEAM 3 48:43.97

2 1654 VILA VILA Joan Master 30 CICLES VIC 3 50:08.49 +1:24.52

3 1602 GARCIA LOPEZ David Master 30 CICLES SERRANO 3 50:49.43 +2:05.46

4 1627 MAS BONET Luis Master 30 ECLM CAL PEPITU 3 59:54.72 +11:10.75

No-Salidos

1653 AYERBE PERIZ Guillermo Master 30 PEDAL STORE

1655 GONZALEZ Rodrigo Master 30 TEAM MENDOZA

  Junior  

1 501 PARRADO HORTIGOSA Guillermo Junior QALATBIKE MTB TEAM 3 42:38.62

2 715 TOURNEMOULY Hugo Junior OOSBN 3 42:41.18 +2.56

3 602 BATAIL Jules Junior TEAM IRRESISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE 3 44:04.35 +1:25.73

4 504 CUBI ROVIRA Roc Junior DECATHLON MISSER PROJECT 3 45:00.19 +2:21.57

5 503 CREUS VILA Pol Junior SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB 3 45:19.19 +2:40.57

6 691 MAYOR GARCÍA Hugo Junior IMPOTUSA 3 46:16.31 +3:37.69

7 683 JULIÀ NOGUER Marc Junior CROMOLY BIKES 3 46:33.35 +3:54.73

8 585 TESTELIN Lucas Junior TEAM VTT ÉVASION POURPRE 3 46:54.64 +4:16.02

9 727 MENDIZABAL GARATE Ander Junior CAFÉ DROMEDARIO FLOTAMET 3 47:01.34 +4:22.72

10 603 BATAIL Thomas Junior TEAM IRRESISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE 3 47:35.08 +4:56.46

11 714 VIZCAINO Oriol Junior AMUNT - TBIKES 3 48:45.69 +6:07.07

12 723 GARCIA SAN MIGUEL Urko Junior OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 3 48:50.47 +6:11.85

13 507 CARVACHO SEVILLA Borja Junior IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS 3 49:06.50 +6:27.88

14 539 ALAIZA AGUILERA Asier Junior ECOTISA- MNTOOR 3 49:17.42 +6:38.80

15 722 GAMBOA LLONA Mikel Junior OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 3 49:24.99 +6:46.37

16 546 CREUS ROVIRA Oriol Junior UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 3 49:26.39 +6:47.77

17 584 CHAPELLE Malone Junior EVASION POURPRE 3 49:33.57 +6:54.95

18 730 ALCÍVAR ROMERO Mateo Junior BIKE TIME C.D.E. 3 49:37.37 +6:58.75

19 573 MISSER PALAZUELO Max Junior DECATHLON MISSER PROJECT 3 49:52.53 +7:13.91

20 513 TORRENT  ALSINA Jan Junior UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 3 49:56.34 +7:17.72

21 731 ESPINOSA FRANCO Mario Junior ECOTISA- MNTOOR 3 50:01.10 +7:22.48

22 562 CANO ALGARRA Aleix Junior BIKING POINT 3 50:07.27 +7:28.65

23 568 HUESCAR GONZALEZ Aleix Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 3 51:22.60 +8:43.98

24 506 PUNSET SUESCUN Nil Junior SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB 3 51:41.46 +9:02.84

25 541 ABDON BORRAS Xavi Junior CASTILLO DE ONDA 3 52:09.24 +9:30.62

26 545 RUIZ FONT Eric Junior UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 3 52:28.07 +9:49.45

27 509 PEREZ SORIANO Ivan Junior KOMCYCLING-JPGARCIA-FASTERWEAR 3 53:31.86 +10:53.24

28 732 GARCIA YAÑEZ Jorge Junior TURIASO TEAM 3 53:49.99 +11:11.37

29 721 MARTÍN GAMONALES Sergio Junior MMR ACADEMY 3 54:03.03 +11:24.41

30 725 ELLAKURIA AGIRREGOITIA Alex Junior SIMAL - TECMAN COOPERATION XCO TEAM 3 54:54.79 +12:16.17

31 687 NAVARRO CALVO Manuel Junior CLUB CICLISTA TURIASO TEAM 3 55:16.09 +12:37.47

32 574 GARCIA ORDÓÑEZ Anselm Junior 73FACTORY BG TEAM 3 55:27.13 +12:48.51

33 720 WEIL Mathis Junior ORC EPONE 3 56:25.15 +13:46.53

34 728 ARRINDA CRISTOBAL Ipar Junior CAFÉ DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 3 56:44.06 +14:05.44

35 530 FAJARDO BONANAD Hugo Junior CASTILLO DE ONDA 3 57:58.28 +15:19.66

36 569 CAÑIGUERAL ARMANGUÉ Bru Junior BIKING POINT 3 58:09.89 +15:31.27
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37 726 MATEOS FERNANDEZ Markel Junior SIMAL - TECMAN COOPERATION XCO TEAM 3 1h00:18.21 +17:39.59

38 705 GÓMEZ CASTRO Pau Junior TEAM ONE TO ONE 3 1h01:05.00 +18:26.38

39 693 POSTIGO TROY Arnau Junior SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA-NATURLAND 3 1h02:00.70 +19:22.08

40 719 ALONSO MARIN Ander Junior EGURZA COCINAS Y BAÑOS 3 1h03:07.87 +20:29.25

41 519 ALBÓ PERICOT Roger Junior BIKING POINT 3 1h05:58.34 +23:19.72

42 515 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior BIKEPARKS COSTA DAURADA 3 1h08:55.49 +26:16.87

No-Salidos

535 MELGAREJO NOYA Víctor Junior CICLOS SABATER

538 BARCELÓ ENRIQUE Mateu Junior ECLM

540 GARCÍA AMAT Unai Junior CICLOS SABATER

561 PUIGDELLÍVOL Ton Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

571 SEVILLA FUENTES Iker Junior BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM

572 GRUAS VILCHEZ Alejandro Junior AMUNT - TBIKES

576 FABRE Eliot Junior IBOS MTB PRO RACE

635 VICIANA Lucas Junior CALVISSON VTT

649 LABRO Mathys Junior TEAMVELOCLUBRODEZ

696 ROS VILLAR Marc Junior BIKINGPOINT

708 SALAVERRÍA AGUIRREZABAL Bruno Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

716 ALBALAT GRIMAL Izan Junior EGURZA COCINAS Y BAÑOS

717 ISABA LÓPEZ Egoi Junior EGURZA COCINAS Y BAÑOS

718 HERNANDO MARTÍNEZ Samuel Junior OSGA

724 AZCONA FURTADO Pablo Junior TXIRRINTA BIKES

Abandonos

514 VALLS ESTAÑOL Oriol Junior BIKING POINT

517 FIGUERAS LEON Biel Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

686 PORTAS VALETÍ Ferran Junior CROMOLY BIKES

729 ROMANOS REVILLA Mario Junior TURIASO

  F.Sub23  

1 1101 ONESTI Olivia F.Sub23 BH COLOMA TEAM 3 47:01.60

2 1216 GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Eva F.Sub23 3 1h00:25.66 +13:24.06

3 1130 FERNÁNDEZ GEREMIAS Adaya F.Sub23 BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 3 1h02:20.30 +15:18.70

4 1193 CAZOTTES Lucie F.Sub23 TEAM CALVISSON VTT 3 1h02:31.62 +15:30.02

5 1211 HYLÉN Tilda F.Sub23 BAUHAUS CYCLING TEAM 3 1h03:32.50 +16:30.90

6 1212 CASTILLO LAGUNA Nadia F.Sub23 BTV ALFINDEN 3 1h10:49.89 +23:48.29

7 1133 BOTER FERNÁNDEZ Zaira F.Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 3 1h13:08.12 +26:06.52

8 1213 MENDEZ RUIZ Antia F.Sub23 CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEAM 3 1h15:14.38 +28:12.78

No-Salidos

1137 RATERA TENORIO Mariona F.Sub23 MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

1215 MIRALLES Lucia F.Sub23 ZION RACING TEAM

  F.Élite  

1 1107 LOIV Janika F.Élite ESTONIAN NATIONAL MTB TEAM 3 50:29.61

2 1104 BELOMOINA Yana F.Élite MASSI 3 51:29.26 +59.65

3 1142 BOSCH Nuria F.Élite MASSI 3 52:00.59 +1:30.98

4 1119 SIRVEL Merili F.Élite ESTONIAN NATIONAL MTB TEAM 3 54:15.69 +3:46.08



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

SABIÑÁNIGO

SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI 2025

F.ÉLITE/F.SUB23/JUNIOR/MASTER 30

Carrera

Clasificación

ocisport.netocisport.netVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.28Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.28

23/03/2025 - 23/03/2025  /  Sabiñánigo 24/03/2025 - 09:40  /  Página 3/3

Clt Dor. Apellidos y Nombre Categoría Equipo Vueltas Tiempo Diferéncia

5 1210 LAQUEBE Amélie F.Élite TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 3 55:02.66 +4:33.05

6 1123 MACHO JIMENEZ Lucia F.Élite X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 3 55:33.29 +5:03.68

7 1214 ELBUSTO ARTEAGA Ainara F.Élite HUESCA LA MAGIA FÉMINAS 3 57:43.91 +7:14.30

8 1127 VILLARET ECHE Esther F.Élite BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 3 59:46.78 +9:17.17

No-Salidos

1217 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Élite GVT PCG TEAM

  F.Élite / F.Sub23  

1 1101 ONESTI Olivia F.Sub23 BH COLOMA TEAM 3 47:01.60

2 1107 LOIV Janika F.Élite ESTONIAN NATIONAL MTB TEAM 3 50:29.61 +3:28.01

3 1104 BELOMOINA Yana F.Élite MASSI 3 51:29.26 +4:27.66

4 1142 BOSCH Nuria F.Élite MASSI 3 52:00.59 +4:58.99

5 1119 SIRVEL Merili F.Élite ESTONIAN NATIONAL MTB TEAM 3 54:15.69 +7:14.09

6 1210 LAQUEBE Amélie F.Élite TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 3 55:02.66 +8:01.06

7 1123 MACHO JIMENEZ Lucia F.Élite X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 3 55:33.29 +8:31.69

8 1214 ELBUSTO ARTEAGA Ainara F.Élite HUESCA LA MAGIA FÉMINAS 3 57:43.91 +10:42.31

9 1127 VILLARET ECHE Esther F.Élite BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 3 59:46.78 +12:45.18

10 1216 GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Eva F.Sub23 3 1h00:25.66 +13:24.06

11 1130 FERNÁNDEZ GEREMIAS Adaya F.Sub23 BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 3 1h02:20.30 +15:18.70

12 1193 CAZOTTES Lucie F.Sub23 TEAM CALVISSON VTT 3 1h02:31.62 +15:30.02

13 1211 HYLÉN Tilda F.Sub23 BAUHAUS CYCLING TEAM 3 1h03:32.50 +16:30.90

14 1212 CASTILLO LAGUNA Nadia F.Sub23 BTV ALFINDEN 3 1h10:49.89 +23:48.29

15 1133 BOTER FERNÁNDEZ Zaira F.Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 3 1h13:08.12 +26:06.52

16 1213 MENDEZ RUIZ Antia F.Sub23 CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEAM 3 1h15:14.38 +28:12.78

No-Salidos

1137 RATERA TENORIO Mariona F.Sub23 MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

1215 MIRALLES Lucia F.Sub23 ZION RACING TEAM

1217 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Élite GVT PCG TEAM


